GLG Partners, Inc. Form 3 March 24, 2008

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number:

3235-0104

Expires:

January 31, 2005

0.5

Estimated average burden hours per

response...

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting 2. Date of Event Requiring 3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Person * Statement GLG Partners, Inc. [GLG] A Jackson Holding Services Inc. (Month/Day/Year) 03/19/2008 (Last) (First) (Middle) 4. Relationship of Reporting 5. If Amendment, Date Original Person(s) to Issuer Filed(Month/Day/Year) C/O GLG PARTNERS. (Check all applicable) INC., 399 PARK AVENUE, 38TH FLOOR _X__ 10% Owner Director (Street) Officer Other 6. Individual or Joint/Group (give title below) (specify below) Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person NEW YORK. NYÂ 10022 _ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person

(State)

(City)

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned

1. Title of Security 2. Amount of Securities 3. 4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Beneficially Owned Ownership Ownership (Instr. 4) (Instr. 5) (Instr. 4) Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5) Â No securities beneficially owned (1)0 D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

(Zip)

SEC 1473 (7-02)

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form 3

Date Expiration Title Exercisable Date

Amount or Security Number of Shares Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Jackson Holding Services Inc. C/O GLG PARTNERS, INC. 399 PARK AVENUE, 38TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NYÂ 10022

 \hat{A} \hat{A} \hat{A} \hat{A} \hat{A}

Signatures

/s/ Jeffrey A. Robins, as President and Secretary

03/24/2008

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Jackson Holding Services Inc. is a British Virgin Islands company that is wholly owned by Jeffrey A. Robins in his capacity as trustee of the Roman GLG Trust (the "Trustee"), to which the Trustee transferred 18,698,529 shares of common stock held by the Trustee directly

(1) on March 19, 2008, resulting in a change in the form of ownership by the Trustee from direct to indirect. The Roman GLG Trust is a trust established for the benefit of Emmanuel Roman and his family. Neither the Trustee nor Jackson Holding Services Inc. has any pecuniary interest in the shares.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *See* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. t" align="left">Exhibit 99.2

Reporting Owners 2

ITEM 2.02. RESULTS OF OPERATIONS AND FINANCIAL CONDITION

On February 5, 2010, Weyerhaeuser Company issued a press release announcing its financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2009. Copies of the press release and the exhibits thereto are furnished as Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to this report.

In accordance with General Instruction B.2 of Form 8-K, the information in this Current Report on Form 8-K, including Exhibit 99.1 and Exhibit 99.2, shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liability of that section, and shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document filed under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

- (d) The following items are filed as exhibits to this report:
- 99.1 Press release of Weyerhaeuser Company issued February 5, 2010 reporting results of operations for the quarter ended December 31, 2009
 - 99.2 Exhibits to press release of Weyerhaeuser Company issued February 5, 2010

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

WEYERHAEUSER COMPANY

By /s/ Jeanne Hillman
Its: Vice President and
Chief Accounting Officer

Date: February 5, 2010